After playing for the Pelicans in 2021 and 2022, outfielder Jacob Wetzel
spent a majority of the 2024 season in Myrtle Beach after playing 2023 in
High-A South Bend. When he was promoted back to High-A at the end of the
season, Wetzel left as the Pelicans’ franchise leader in games played (266),
runs scored (165), RBI (135), and walks (155).
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[ ALL-TIME TEAM RECORDS |

ALL-TIME REGULAR SEASON FRANCHISE TOTALS

Total BamMES Played .....cooueiiiiiiiii et 3,426 (Entering 2025)
Pelicans all-time rECOI .......coiiuiiiiiiee e e et e e e e e saaaaees 1,767-1,655
All-time WINNING PEICENTAZE ..eeivvieitie ittt ettt ettt sar e et e s esbe e sbe e sabeesaeesbeesareas .516
First-half record (N0 halves in 2021) .......coovveiieeiiiieeeieee e cectree et eerae e e eare e e aaee s 876-774
First-half Winning PerCENTAE ...cccvvii ettt rre e e e e e raee e s tae e e s earaeesnnes .531
Second-half record (No halves in 2021) ................... .... 836-820

Second-half WiNNING PEICENTAZE ... ..ueiiiviieeetiee ettt eeree e s e e re e e ere e e s aaee e e nbaeeeebaeeenns .505
o1 1l g o g TS == 41T 1,711
Home game record...... ....941-770
Home game WinNIiNG PeIrCENTAGE. ....c.ccuvttiiiiereecitee et e e e e s e s s e e e e nreeesnnes .550
TOTAl FOAA BAMES ..veeiivieieiieciee ettt e st e s e e s e e e sae e e bt e sabeessaeessaeessneentaeentaessseennes 1,715
RO M MECOIT ..ottt ettt st sbe e s et e e sbb e e sbe e s beeebeesareenaee 830-885
Road game WINNING PEICENTAZE ......ivvviiiieeeieeete ettt eseeeee e te e st e e s e e ste e et e saeessaeesaaeesseeeteeanes 484
Total games vs. Southern Division opponents (Carolina LEague) .........eeevveecveerveerveenveenneeens 1,686
Total eXEra-iNNING GAMES ..c.viiiiiecieeeieeeiee et este et e e e ste e s teesbeesateesaaeeaeeerteessseessseenseeenseeanseenn 313
Record in eXtra-inNing GAMES .....cc.uiiiciiieeiiieeeeiireeeeree e e srreeesitreeesraeeessnaeeessaraeeesseeeesssees 180-133
Extra-inning game Winning PerceNtage .........uueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e .575

TOTAl ONE-TUN GAMIES ...eiiutiiiiieiit ettt etee st e steesite et esbeesbeesabeesatesaeesbeessseessseessseesaeensasssseennns 1,075
Record in one-run games ........cccoeeveeevieenieenneenieennne ... 546-529
ONne-run game WiNNIiNG PEICENTAGE ...ccciuuttiritteeeritteeeeitteeesireessteeeesibteeessrteeesssseeesssseesssseeeenas .508
TOtal SNULOUL BAMES ..ottt sttt e s ab e st e bb e e be e s beesareens 532
RECOrd iN SHUTOUL BAMES.....uiiiiiiiiiecieecie ettt sttt et e s e e e sae e sbe e e teeebeesnreenans 284-248
Shutout game WINNING PEICENTAGE ....ovvviiriiirieerte ettt sttt saee e saae e .534
Postseason appearances........ 13 (1999, 2000, 2002, 2008, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016,
2017, 2022, 2023)

TOtal POSTSEASON GAMES ..ecuevieiiieiiieieeetee st st ettt e s be e st e e sab e e s aeesbeesabeesabeessbeebaeebaesnseesareenane 56
All-time POSESEASON FECOIM......uiiiiiiiriiitie ettt ertee et e steesae e sreesaeeesbeeesbeesbeesseesaaeesraeesseeesneenes 27-29
All-time postseason WINNING PEICENTAGE ....ccccuereeeiieeeeireeeecteeeeetee e e srreeesraeeeeseeeessrseeesnasaeas 482
Record in Mills Cup Championship SEries Sames .........ccccueeiieeiieeiiesiiesree e 13-9
Mills Cup championships WON.........cccoveeiiiiieeiiee e 4 (1999%, 2000, 2015, 2016)

*denotes split championship awarded to Myrtle Beach and Wilmington due to Hurricane Floyd

2025 MEDIA GUIDE
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| SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS |

SINGLE SEASON TEAM RECORDS

IVIOST WIS 1eiiiiiieicieee e sttt e e et e e ettt e e e ebae e s e ttaeeesabaeeseasaeeesssaeeeessaaesssaeesnnsaeeeansaaeesnsaeeennsseens 89 (2008)
Fewest wins.... 53 (2009)

Most losses..... 84 (2009)
Fewest 10SSeS......ccvvvvrverrenns 52 (2000)
Highest WinNiNg PerceNtage.......covuieriieriieeiieeiteetee et .636 (2008)
LOWESt WINNING PEICENTAZE. ...ccvieirieriiieieeeiteeeieeeteesteeseeesaeesrteesseesaaeessseessseesseeenseeas .387 (2009)
Most first-half wins............... 47 (2022)

Fewest first-half wins 21 (2019)

Most first-half losses ..46 (2019)
FEWEST fIrSt-Nalf [0SSES ...viiieiieeicieie et ettt e are e e e eabe e e e enreeeeeareeas 19 (2022)
Best first-half Winning percentage......cccovcueiviiiiieeiiesieese e 712 (2022)
Lowest first-half winning percentage ......cccovvvevviieiiiniiienieesece e .313 (2019)

Most SECONA-Nalf WINS ....ccoiiieiiiiie e erre e e 46 (2000, 2016)
Fewest SeCONA-Nalf WINS ....c..ueiiiiiieceee et e e e rra e e e e e e eanaeas 23 (2003)
MOSt SECONA-NAIF [OSSES ....c.vviiieicriecreecte et e e re e e re e s are e raeebeeebeenn 46 (2003)
Fewest SeCONd-Nalf I0SSES .....oovuiiiiiiiiiiriee et 23 (2016)
Best second-half winning percentage ........ccceeeceeeeeiee e .667 (2016)
Lowest second-half wWinning percentage ........ccccueeeeeeveeecieeiee e .333 (2003)
1Y T 1 A g o o VTRV T PSSR 49 (2002)
FEWEST NOME WINS..ueiiiiriii ittt e ee e et e e e etae e e sbeeeeebreeeeetteeeensreeeennreeas 26 (2009)
Best home WinNiNg PerCeNTage.....ccuvvuieriierieeee ettt et sre e e e eae e sae e seee e s .700 (2002)
Lowest home WINNING PEICENTAGE ...ccvvevuvreriieiieeiteeeieesreesreesteeeseeesveesveesseeesseeensneas .377 (2009)
Most home losses........ ..43 (2009)
FEWEST NOME I0SSES......eviieieiiee ettt ettt e et e et e e e tae e e sbb e e e s abeeesttaeeennraeeennneeas 21 (2002)
(1Y [e T A fo T [e IRV o RS 45 (2014)
AT oY= Yo IV o LRSS 25 (2010, 2019)
Best road WiNNING PEICENTAZE .. ..ccuvevvieieeeieeeteeereesreesreesteeerteeereesreesareeeraeesreeeseens .652 (2014)
Lowest road WinNiNg PErceNTAgE .....cocveveierieeiiieeieeeiee st e steesite et e s e st saeeesiee s .357 (2010)
MOSE FOQA [OSSES ...ttt s 45 (2010)
FEWESTE 0@ IOSSES ...ttt sttt et b e st et e b s be e e 25 (2022)
MOSE EXEra-INNING BAMES...c.ueiiiiieiiecieeeieeeteesee et e et e s te e ste e saaeesteeebeeeateessteesseeeseeensaean 20 (1999)
FEWeESt eXtra-inNiNg GAMES.....ccviiiiieieeeieeeie e te et e rteeste e s re e seeesaeesbeesteessneessaeesseeeseennns 6 (2004)
MOSt EXEra-INNING WINS.....iiiiieieicieeciee et esre et e e sve e saae e e et eeneeas 11 (2006, 2013, 2016)
Most extra-inning losses.... 11 (1999)
IMOST ONE-TUN GAMES ...eiviieiiieieeeieeeteesteesieeesteesbeesbeesbeesaaeesbaesteessbeessseessseenseeeseesnseenn 54 (1999)
FEWEST ONE-TUN ZAIMES ...evieiiierieierieeeieeeteesteestseessseesssessseessseessseessseessesensessnsesssseessseennns 26 (2021%*)
MOSt WINS iN ONE-TUN BAMES ..cuuviiuiiiiieieieenieesiteestteesteessseesseesiaeesseesssessseessseessssessesensanas 34 (2006)
MOSt |0SSES IN ONE-TUN MBS .....utiieeeiiieeeireeeeireeeerreeeesrreessraeeessseeessseeesssseeesnes 27 (2011, 2024)
Most shutout games 39 (2000)
FEWEST SNULOUL BAMES.....eiiitiiiieecieecre ettt te e s veesae e st e erteeebeeerbeesaseeeseeetaeeseesnreennns 9 (2008)
MOSt WiINS in SHULOUL SAMES .....eiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeete ettt st sae e 27 (2000)
MOst [0SSES IN SNULOUL BAMES ...coueiiiiiieiieeieeeeee et 20 (2018)
MOSst [0SSES VS. ONE OPPONENT....cccuvieeiiieireectreetee et e eteesreeseeesene e e e eeeeenns 19 (2021 - Charleston)
Most players used 67 (2021)
Fewest players used 38 (2001)
1Y T 1 e T3 o] o= AT Y=Y PSSR 40 (2021)
FEWESt PItChErs USEM .......uicviieiiieieecieececre e e 19 (1999, 2000, 2002)

*=120 games played in 2021

MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS
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SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

SINGLE SEASON TEAM RECORDS

Stat

Batting average:
Hits:

Runs:

Official at-bats:
Total bases:
Doubles:
Triples:

Home Runs:
Extra Base Hits:
RBI:

SAC (bunts + flies):
Hit Batsmen:
Walks drawn:
IBB:

Stolen Bases:
Caught Stealing:
Strikeouts:

Stat

ERA:
Complete Games:
Shutouts:
Saves:

Hits allowed:
Runs Allowed:
ER allowed:
HR Allowed:
Walks:
Strikeouts:
Wild Pitches:
Hit Batsmen:
Balks:

*=120 games played in 2021 season

Ernesto Mejia (pictured in the Home Run Derby), clubbed 21 of the Pelicans’ franchise-record 153 homers in 2008.

BATTING

Most/Highest
.260 (2008)
1,217 (2008)
764 (2008)
4,764 (1999)
1,875 (2014)
298 (2008)
49 (1999)
153 (2008)
486 (2008)
705 (2008)
98 (2016)
106 (2001)
554 (2024)
24 (2006)
191 (2023)
79 (2007)
1,349 (2024)

PITCHING

Most/Lowest
2.51 (2000)
8 (2000)

27 (2000)

51 (2008)
1,261 (2010)
728 (2007)
616 (2009)
107 (2005)
711 (2023)
1,393 (2022)
179 (2023, 2024)
116 (2023)
46 (2023)

Fewest/Lowest
.223 (2024)
892 (2021%)
518 (2019)
3,895 (2021%*)
1,330 (2021%)
165 (2021%)

14 (2001)

55 (2018)

249 (2018)

409 (2018)

41 (2009, 2021%)
44 (2010)

349 (2012)
1(2023)

62 (2017)

26 (2021%)

860 (2002)

Fewest/High
4.68 (2009)
0 (‘99, 21, 22, ‘23)
5(2010)

20 (2003)
880 (2023)
395 (2000)
336 (2000)
52 (2023)
339 (2015)
872 (2006)
53(2002)
31(1999)

2 (2011)

2025 MEDIA GUIDE
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RECORD BOOKS | SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

SINGLE SEASON INDIVIDUAL BATTING RECORDS

BATTING AVERAGE (Min. 378 PA)

1. Marcus Giles .326
2. Carl Loadenthal .323
3. Chesny Young 321
4. Jarrod Saltalamacchia .314
5. Billy McCarthy .305
6. Rougned Odor .305
7. Luis Sardinas .298
8. lsaiah Ka’aihue .298
9. Jordan Schafer .294
10.Nick Williams 292
Ezequiel Pagan .292
HITS
1. Marcus Giles 162
2. Donell Linares 145
3. Jarrod Saltalamacchia 144
4. Odubel Herrera 142
5. Ernesto Mejia 141
6. Yasiel Balaguert 140
7. Jared Prince 136
Willie Cabrera 136
9. Richard Lewis 135
Billy McCarthy 135
RUNS
1. Ernesto Mejia 93
2. Willie Cabrera 86
3. Richard Lewis 82
4. Christopher Bostick 81
Travis Jones 81
6. Marcus Giles 80
Jason Ross 80
8. Mark Zagunis 78
Van Pope 78
10.Kevin Alcantara 76
AT-BATS
1. Yasiel Balaguert 533
2. Ernesto Mejia 519
3. Trever Adams 506
4. Donell Linares 505
5. Odubel Herrera 500
6. Marcus Giles 497
7. Christopher Bostick 495
Quentin Davis 495
9. Ryan Strausborger 488
10.Two tied with 484

1999
2006
2015
2005
2002
2013
2013
2007
2007
2014
2022

1999
2009
2005
2012
2008
2016
2011
2008
2002
2002

2008
2008
2002
2014
2008
1999
1999
2015
2006
2022

2016
2008
2013
2009
2012
1999
2014
2007
2011

DOUBLES
1. Ernesto Mejia 47
2. Marcus Giles 40
3. Jarrod Saltalamacchia 35
Brian McCann 35
Andy Marte 35
6. Jordan Schafer 34
7. Preston Beck 33
Rougned Odor 33
Brett Nicholas 33
Travis Wilson 33
TRIPLES
1. Jason Ross 13
2. Chris Garia 11
Jacob Wetzel 11
Quentin Davis 11
4. Adam Stern 10
5. Ryan Strausborger 9
Cole Miles 9
Gregor Blanco 9
8. Rashad Crawford 8
Christopher Bostick 8
Aramis Ademan 8
HOME RUNS
1. Cody Johnson 32
2. Mike Hessman 23
3. Isaiah Ka’aihue 22
4. Joey Gallo 21
Ernesto Mejia 21
6. Yasiel Balaguert 19
Brandon Hicks 19
Jarrod Saltalamacchia 19
9. Andy Garriola 18
10.Tyler Flowers 17
Matt Esquivel 17

ONOUAWN R

. Yasiel Balaguert
. Ernesto Mejia

. Tyler Flowers

. Donell Linares
. Kevin Alcantara

Cody Johnson

. Trever Adams

Matt Esquivel

Jarrod Saltalamacchia

10.Willie Cabrera

Travis Jones

96
93
88
87
85
84
82
81
81
78
78

2008
1999
2005
2004
2003
2007
2014
2013
2012
2000

1999
2014
2024
2007
2002
2011
2010
2004
2016
2014
2019

2009
1999
2007
2014
2008
2016
2008
2005
2024
2008
2005

2016
2008
2008
2009
2022
2009
2013
2005
2005
2008
2008

MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS



RECORD BOOKS | SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

Jared Prince was named the Pelicans MVP in 2011; he hit 12 home runs in 2012 Texas League action.

SINGLE SEASON INDIVIDUAL BATTING RECORDS

WALKS

1. Tyler Flowers 98
2. Mark Zagunis 80

Preston Beck 80
4. Travis Jones 77
5. Drew Robinson 72
6. Matt Young 71
7. Jake Skole 69
8. Andy Marte 67
9. Charcer Burks 66
10.Cody Johnson 64

S

© N wn

STOLEN BASES

Chris Garia

Adam Stern
Jeffrey Baez
Quentin Davis
Cristian Hernandez
J.C. Holt

Gregor Blanco
Onil Joseph

Ryan Strausborger
Richard Lewis
Jason Ross

45
40
38
37
37
35
34
32
32
31
31

N

2008
2015
2014
2008
2013
2006
2013
2003
2016
2009

2014
2002
2016
2007
2024
2006
2003
2004
2011
2002
1999

GAMES

1. Yasiel Balaguert 135
Trever Adams 135

3. Quentin Davis 134
4. Jason Ross 133
5. Jared Prince 131
6. Ernesto Mejia 131
7. Christopher Bostick 130
Donell Linares 130
Andy Marte 130
Richard Lewis 130
STRIKEOUTS

1. Cody Johnson 171
2. Alfonsin Rosario 147
3. Junior Brignac 145
4. Matt Esquivel 140
5. Ernesto Mejia 139
6. Jason Ross 136
7. Mike Hessman 135
8. Troy Cameron 131
9. Scott Schade 130
10.Jeff Spencer 126

2016
2013
2007
1999
2011
2008
2014
2009
2003
2002

2009
2024
2000
2005
2008
1999
1999
2000
2005
1999

2025 MEDIA GUIDE
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RECORD BOOKS | SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

SINGLE SEASON INDIVIDUAL PITCHING RECORDS

WINS
1. Christian Parra 17
2. Trey Hodges 15
Horacio Ramirez 15
4. Chris Waters 13
Jung Bong 13
7. Jonathan Martinez 12
Scott Diamond 12
8. J.J. Hoover 11

Kenny “Bubba” Nelson 11

Tyler Santana 11
SAVES
1. Kevin Barry 26
2. Ryan McNeil 22
Sung Ki Jung 22
4. Glenn Tucker 21
5. Ben Rowen 19
Brad Voyles 19
7. Cory Gearrin 17
8. Jasvir Rakkar 16
Billy Sylvester 16
Ryan Greene 16
APPEARANCES
1. Glenn Tucker 48
2. Kevin Barry 47
3. Pedro Araujo 44
Ryan McNeil 44
Nick Fellman 44
Kevin Gunderson 44
Ralph Roberts 44
Ryan Greene 44

9. Five players tied with 42

GAMES STARTED

1. Jake Stevens
Blaine Boyer
Matt Coenen
Adam Wainwright
Chris Waters
Jung Bong

7. Anthony Lerew
Macay McBride
Zach Miner

10.Thomas Hatch
Ryne Reynoso
Horacio Ramirez

MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS

28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
26

2000
2001
2000
2002
2001
2016
2008
2010
2002
2022

2002
2016
2007
2004
2012
2003
2009
2015
2000
1999

2004
2002
2017
2016
2008
2007
2003
1999

2005
2004
2003
2002
2002
2001
2004
2003
2003
2017
2008
2000

1. Chris Waters 182.2
2. Trey Hodges 173.0
3. Jung Bong 168.0
4. Macay McBride 164.2
5. Adam Wainwright 163.1
6. Roman Colon 163.0
7. Christian Parra 157.2
8. Blaine Boyer 154.0
9. Zach Miner 153.2
10.Matt Crim 149.2
LOSSES
1. Wilfredo Boscan 12
Richard Sullivan 12
Jairo Cuevas 12
4. Matt Crim 11
Thomas Hatch 11
Bryan Hudson 11
6. Dustin Evans 10
Kelvin Villa 10
Blaine Boyer 10
Matt Coenen 10
Zach Miner 10
Will Fleck 10
Javier Assad 10
ERA (Min. 112 IP)
1. Kenny “Bubba” Nelson1.72
2. Robbie Ross 2.26
3. Christian Parra 2.28
4. Derrick Lewis 2.40
5. Daniel Curtis 2.53
6. Nathan Kent 2.55
7. Jonathan Martinez 2.56
8. Randall Delgado 2.76
Chris Waters 2.76
Trey Hodges 2.76
COMPLETE GAMES
1. Daniel Curtis 3
Horacio Ramirez 3
3. Daury Torrez 2
Kyle Hendricks 2
Luis Atilano 2
Matt Harrison 2
James Parr 2
Zach Miner 2
Chris Waters 2
2

INNINGS PITCHED

Christian Parra

2002
2001
2001
2003
2002
2002
2000
2004
2003
2010

2011
2009
2007
2010
2017
2018
2007
2005
2004
2003
2003
1999
2019

2002
2011
2000
1999
2002
2000
2015
2010
2002
2001

2002
2000
2015
2012
2006
2006
2006
2003
2002
2000




RECORD BOOKS | SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

SINGLE SEASON INDIVIDUAL PITCHING RECORDS

WALKS 8. Zach Miner 150 2003
1. Victor Payano 90 2014 | 9. Adam Wainwright 149 2002
2. Derrick Lewis 81 1999 | 10.Anthony Lerew 145 2004
3. Erik Cordier 74 2009 Matt Coenen 145 2003
4. Jairo Cuevas 71 2007
5. Kyle Cofield 66 2008 RUNS ALLOWED
Adam Wainwright 66 2002 | 1. Matt Crim 101 2010
7. Scott Sobkowiak 63 1999 | 2. Jake Stevens 90 2005
8. Luis Parra 62 2014 | 3. Luis Parra 81 2014
Jake Stevens 62 2005 Matt Butler 81 2003
Matt Coenen 62 2003 Roman Colon 81 2002
6. Cole Rohrbough 80 2009
SHUTOUTS (Individual complete game) Jose Paulino 80 2018
1. Daniel Curtis 3 2002 | 7. James Parr 76 2006
2. Christian Parra 2 2000 | 8. Anthony Lerew 75 2004
Horacio Ramirez 2 2000 | 9. Five players tied with 74
4. Casey Bloomquist 1 2017
Oscar De La Cruz 1 2017 EARNED RUNS ALLOWED
Daury Torrez 1 2015 | 1. Matt Crim 81 2010
Nick Tepesch 1 2012 Jake Stevens 81 2005
Joe Wieland 1 2011 | 3. Cole Rohrbough 75 2009
Jose Capellan 1 2004 Matt Butler 75 2001
Erik Cordier 1 2009 | 5. Luis Parra 72 2014
Richard Sullivan 1 2009 | 6. James Parr 71 2006
Scott Diamond 1 2008 | 7. Victor Payano 64 2014
Cole Rohrbough 1 2008 Roman Colon 64 2002
James Parr 1 2007 | 9. Wilfredo Boscan 63 2011 &’
Matt Harrison 1 2006 Matt Coenen 63 2003 ()
Daniel Curtis 1 2003 Zach Miner 63 2003 (o]
Chris Waters 1 2002 [+1]
Brett Evert 1 2001 'E
o
STRIKEQUTS 3]
1. Adam Wainwright 167 2002 ()
2. Christian Parra 163 2000 o
3. Scott Sobkowiak 161 1999
4. Jung Bong 145 2001 %
5. John Ennis 144 2001 s
6. Alec Asher 139 2013 -
Macay McBride 139 2003
Trey Hodges 139 2001
9. Trevor Clifton 129 2016
10.Barret Loux 127 2011
Alec Asher (above) led the Birds in ERA and IP in 2013
HITS ALLOWED
1. Matt Crim 180 2010
2. Roman Colon 170 2002
3. Jake Stevens 167 2005
4. Macay McBride 164 2003
5. Trey Hodges 156 2001
6. Chris Waters 154 2002
7. Jung Bong 151 2001

2025 MEDIA GUIDE | 97
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CAREER INDIVIDUAL BATTING RECORDS

BATTING AVERAGE (min. 378 PA)

1. Marcus Giles .320 1999, 2004
2. Chesny Young 321 2015
3. Jarrod Saltalamacchia .314 2005
4. Carl Loadenthal .308 2005-06
5. Bill McCarthy .305 2002
6. Rougned Odor .305 2013
7. Luis Sardinas .298 2013

Reivaj Garcia .298 2021-23
9. Jordan Schafer .294 2007
10.Nick Williams 292 2014

GAMES PLAYED

1. Jacob Wetzel 266 2021-22, 2024
2. Junior Brignac 258 1999-2001
3. Gregor Blanco 245 2003-04
4. Ryan Langerhans 241 2000-01
5. Cole Miles 227 2009-10
6. Preston Beck 219 2013-14
7. Edwin Garcia 218 2012-14

Santiago Chirino 218 2011-12
9. Steven Doetsch 211 2005-06
10.Cristian Hernandez 201 2023-24

AT-BATS
1. Junior Brighac 962 1999-2001
2. Jacob Wetzel 910 2021-22, 2024
3. Gregor Blanco 897 2003-04
4. Ryan Langerhans 842 2000-01
5. Cole Miles 795 2009-10
6. Santiago Chirino 779 2011-12
7. Edwin Garcia 760 2012-14
8. Preston Beck 758 2013-14
9. Steven Doetsch 743 2005-06
10. Cristian Hernandez 735 2023-24
RUNS SCORED

1. Jacob Wetzel 165 2021-22, 2024
2. Gregor Blanco 139 2003-04
3. Ryan Langerhans 121 2000-01
4. Cole Miles 119 2009-10
5. Junior Brignac 118 1999-2001
6. Willie Cabrera 114 2007-08
7. Odubel Herrera 111 2012-14

Carl Loadenthal 111 2005-06
9. Preston Beck 104 2013-14
10.Eric Campbell 103 2007-08

WEN URrwNE

w N

O N !

HITS
. Gregor Blanco 241
. Ryan Langerhans 212
Jacob Wetzel 210
Cole Miles 206
Odubel Herrera 203
Junior Brignac 203
. Adam LaRoche 202
Willie Cabrera 199
Edwin Garcia 196
. Steven Doetsch 193
DOUBLES
Ernesto Mejia 54
Adam LaRoche 48
Preston Beck 47
Andy Garriola 47
Ryan Langerhans 44
Marcus Giles 41
Royce Bolinger 40
Jared Hoying 39
Willie Cabrera 39

10.Jon Mark Owings 38

TRIPLES

1. Cole Miles 16
Gregor Blanco 16

3. Jacob Wetzel 15
4. Jason Ross 13
5. Chris Garia 11
Quentin Davis 11
Aramis Ademan 22
Carlos Duran 11

9. Adam Stern 10
Ryan Langerhans 10

HOME RUNS

1. Cody Johnson 38
2. lIsaiah Ka'aihue 35
3. Eric Campbell 33
4. Andy Garriola 30
5. Jacob Wetzel 26
6. Gerry Rodriguez 25
7. Ernesto Mejia 24
Felix Stevens 24

9. Mike Hessman 23
10.Troy Cameron 22

2003-04
2000-01
2021-22, 2024
2009-10
2012-14
1999-2001
2001-02
2007-08
2012-14
2005-06

2008-09
2001-02
2013-14
2023-24
2000-01
1999, 2004
2013-14
2011-12
2007-08
2008-09

2009-10
2003-04
2021-22, 2024
1999

2014

2007

2018-19
2003-05
2002-03
2000-01

2009-10
2006-07
2007-08
2023-24
2021-22, 2024
2009-10
2008-09
2021-23

1999

2000-01

MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS



RECORD BOOKS

CAREER INDIVIDUAL BATTING RECORDS

RUNS BATTED IN

1. Jacob Wetzel 135
2. Andy Garriola 132
3. Preston Beck 116
Eric Campbell 116
5. Cody Johnson 109
6. Ernesto Mejia 105
7. Willie Cabrera 102
8. Adam LaRoche 100
9. Yasiel Balaguert 96
Junior Brignac 96
WALKS
1. Jacob Wetzel 155
2. Preston Beck 127
3. Matt Young 108
4. Gregor Blanco 101
5. Jake Skole 100
6. Cristian Hernandez 99
7. Tyler Flowers 98
8. Vincent DiFazio 96
9. Junior Brignac 91

10.Ryan Langerhans 87

STRIKEOUTS

1. Junior Brignac 297
2. Jacob Wetzel 244
3. Gregor Blanco 228
4. Ethan Hearn 215
5. Cristian Hernandez 213
6. Ryan Langerhans 208
7. Andy Garriola 201
Reginald Preciado 201

9. Cody Johnson 200
10.Troy Cameron 193

STOLEN BASES

1. Cristian Hernandez 64

2. Gregor Blanco 59
3. Adam Stern 47

Ryan Langerhans 47
5. Chris Garia 45
6. Junior Brignac 44
7. Cole Miles 43
8. Carl Loadenthal 42
9. leffrey Baez 40
10.0dubel Herrera 38

Jacob Wetzel 38

2021-22, 2024
2023-24
2013-14
2007-08
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2001-02

2016
1999-2001

2021-22, 2024
2013-14
2006-07
2003-04
2012-13
2023-24

2008
2011-12
1999-2001
2000-01

1999-2001
2021-22, 2024
2003-04
2021-22
2023-24
2000-01
2023-24
2022-24
2009-10
2000-01

2023-24
2003-04
2002-03
2000-01
2014
1999-2001
2009-10
2005-06
2015-16
2012-14
2021-22, 2024
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| CAREER RECORDS

CAUGHT STEALING

. Junior Brignac

. Gregor Blanco

. Ryan Langerhans
. Quentin Davis

. Cole Miles

Steven Doetsch

. Matt Young

Carl Loadenthal
Willie James

10.Kelly Johnson

U WN B

8.

27
25
24
21
18
18
17
16
16
15

1999-2001
2003-04
2000-01

2007
2009-10
2005-06
2006-07
2005-06
2004-06

2002

ON-BASE PERCENTAGE (Min. 378 PA)

. Tyler Flowers

. Curt Fiore

. Carl Loadenthal

. Jarrod Saltalamacchia
. Wes Timmons

. Matt Young

Bill McCarthy
Isaiah Ka’aihue
Marcus Giles

10.Jared Prince

8.

9.

AU hWNR

AlJ. Zapp

427
.398
397
394
391
.386
.386
.385
.385
376
376

2008

2001
2005-06
2005

2004, 2006
2006-07
2002
2006-07
1999, 2004
2011

2000

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (Min. 378 PA)

. Isaiah Ka’aihue

Jarrod Saltalamacchia

. Jon Mark Owings

Cody Johnson

. Ernesto Mejia
. Marcus Giles

Mike Hessman
Brian McCann
Jordan Schafer

10.Andy Marte

U WN R

541
519
.516
517
511
.504
.504
494
A77
469

2006-07
2005
2008-09
2009-10
2008-09
1999, 2004
1999

2004

2007

2003

EXTRA BASE HITS

. Ernesto Mejia

Andy Garriola
Jacob Wetzel

. Ryan Langerhans
. Preston Beck
. Jon Mark Owings

Gregor Blanco
Isaiah Ka’aihue
Adam LaRoche
Eric Campbell
Troy Cameron

83
78
75
67
66
65
65
64
64
62
62

2008-09
2023-24
2021-22, 2024
2000-01
2013-14
2008-09
2003-04
2006-07
2001-02
2007-08
2000-01

2025 MEDIA GUIDE
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RECORD BOOKS | CAREER RECORDS

CAREER INDIVIDUAL BATTING RECORDS
1

7. Ryan Langerhans 18 2000-01

8. Jacob Wetzel 17 2021-22
9. Mark Zagunis 16 2015
Ernesto Mejia 16 2008-09
Wes Timmons 16 2004, 2006
10.Rougned Odor 15 2013
Juan Mora 15 2022-23
Andy Garriola 15 2023-24
DOUBLE PLAYS HIT INTO
1. Santiago Chirino 27 2011-12
Tyler Alamo 27 2017-18
2. Hanser Alberto 25 2012-14
3. Ernesto Mejia 23 2008-09
4. Victor Caratini 22 2015
5. Ryan Lehr 20 1999-2000
Gregor Blanco (above) won a World Series in '1 6. Edwin Garcia 19 2012-14
and-ci'n ‘14 with the San Francisco Giants. Je§us Sucre 19 2009-10
Eric Campbell 19 2007-08
SACRIFICE HITS 9. Tomas Telis 18 2012
1. Cole Miles 26 2009-10 Jose Salas 18 2003-04
2. Robert Marcial 23 2006-09 Mark Mortimer 18 1999-01
3. Quentin Davis 18 2007 Jhonny Pereda 18 2018
4. Jonathan Schuerholz 17 2004 P.J. Higgins 18 2017-18
5. Junior Brignac 15 1999-2001 ERRORS
6. Adam Stern 14 2002-03 1. Odubel Herrera 50 2012-14
g Connor Myers 14 2017-18 2. Aramis Ademan 47 2018-19
O 8. Aramis Ademan 13 2018-19 | 3. Troy Cameron 39 2000-01
0o 9. Jeffrey Baez 12 2015-16 4. Cristian Hernandez 38 2023-24
3. Chris Garia 12 2014 5. LeurY G.arcia. 37 2011
o Santiago Chirino 12 2011-12 6. Wladimir Gallmdo 36 2018-19
) Jared Hoying 12 2011-12 7. quert M.arual 35 2006-09
0 8. Jaime Trejo 28 2005-06
F 3 SACRIFICE FLIES Andy Marte 28 2003
L 1. Andy Garriola 13 2023-24 10.Hanser Alberto 26 2012-14
2. Carlos Duran 12 2003-05 Luis Sardinas 26 2013
3. Santiago Chirino 11 2011-12
ﬁ 4. Hanser Alberto 9 2012-14
" Edwin Garcia 9 2012-14
Chris Grayson 9 2012-14
Van Pope 9 2005-06
Scott Thorman 9 2003-04
Andy Marte 9 2003
Cory Aldridge 9 2000
HIT BY PITCH
1. Jared Prince 30 2011
2. Vincent DiFazio 24 2011-12
3. Bill McCarthy 23 2002
4. Christian Villanueva 20 2012
5. Curt Fiore 19 2001
Jacob Wetzel 19 2021-22,2024
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CAREER INDIVIDUAL PITCHING RECORDS

% Record Books

WINS
1. Jonathan Martinez 21 2015-16
2. Chris Waters 18 2002-05
3. Jake Stevens 17 2005-07
Christian Parra 17 2000
5. Jung Bong 16 2000-01
6. Ralph Roberts 15 2003-06
Sean White 15 2004-05
Trey Hodges 15 2001
Horacio Ramirez 15 2000
10.Scott Sobkowiak 14 1999, 2002
LOSSES
1. Jake Stevens 23 2005-07
2. Alex Lange 17 2018-19
3. Kelvin Villa 16 2005-06
Ralph Roberts 16 2003-06
Ryan Kellogg 16 2017-19
6. Victor Payano 15 2013-14
Richard Gallardo 15 2021-22
7. Luke Jackson 14 2012-2013
Chris Waters 14 2002-05
9. Matt Wright 13 2003-04
EARNED RUN AVERAGE (Minimum 114.0
innings pitched
1. Ray Aguilar 1.71 2002, 2004
2. Kenny Nelson 1.72 2002
3. Robbie Ross 2.26 2011
4. Christian Parra 2.28 2000
5. Derrick Lewis 2.40 1999
7. Nathan Kent 2.55 2000
8. Trevor Clifton 2.72 2016
9. Randall Delgado 2.76 2010
Trey Hodges 2.76 2001 ] ] ]
Scott Diamond went 12-2 for the Pelicans in 2008. He
debuted with the Twins in 2011.
WIN PERCENTAGE (Minimum 10 Decisions) eputed with the Jwins in
APPEARANCES
1. Tyler Santana 917 2022
1. Ralph Roberts 145 2003-06
2. Andrew Faulkner .909 2014
. 2. Ryan Kellogg 83 2017-19
Ray Aguilar .909 2002, 2004
. 3. Paul Bush 76 2003-05
4. Scott Diamond .857 2008 .
Jordan Minch 76 2016-18
5. Deunte Heath .818 2008
. 5. Tommy Thorpe 74 2016-17
Kyle Davies .818 2004
e 6. Angel Hernandez 70 2022-24
7. Christian Parra .810 2000
. 7. Daury Torrez 66 2015-16
8. Michael Heesch .800 2015
8. Jake Stevens 64 2005-07
Manny Acosta .800 2003-05 .
10.Zach Osborne 769 2011-12 | O JoshTillery 63 2002-03
’ ’ 10.Zach Osborne 62 2011-12
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CAREER INDIVIDUAL PITCHING RECORDS

INNINGS PITCHED

GAMES STARTED

1. Jake Stevens 52 2005-07
2. Chris Waters 48 2002-05
3. Victor Payano 46 2013-14
4. Jonathan Martinez 44 2015-16
5. Richard Gallardo 39 2021-22
6. Kelvin Villa 38 2005-06
7. Dan Curtis 36 2000, 2002-03
8. Cole Rohrbough 35 2008-10
9. Matt Wright 34 2003-04

Jung Bong 34 2000-01

Alex Lange 34 2018-19

COMPLETE GAMES
1. Dan Curtis 5 2000, 2002-03

2. James Parr 3 2006-07
Chris Waters 3 2002-05
Horacio Ramirez 3 2000
5. Daury Torrez 2 2015-16
Kyle Hendricks 2 2012
Luis Atilano 2 2006
Matt Harrison 2 2006
Zach Miner 2 2003
Brett Evert 2 2001-02
Christian Parra 2 2000

A SHUTOUTS
® 1 pancurtis 4 2000, 2002-03
0 2. Horacio Ramirez 2 2000
- 3. Daury Torrez 1 2015-16
Q Nick Tepesch 1 2012
[11] Joe Wieland 1 2011
(o) Erik Cordier 1 2009
(o) Richard Sullivan 1 2009
F 3 James Parr 1 2006-07
() Matt Harrison 1 2006
Jose Capellan 1 2004
- Chris Waters 1 2002-05
P Brett Evert 1 2001-02
. Christian Parra 1 2000

SAVES

1. Kevin Barry 26 2002
2. Ryan McNeil 22 2016
Sung Ki Jung 22 2007
4. Glenn Tucker 21 2004-05
5. Brad Voyles 20 1999-2001
6. Ben Rowen 19 2012
7. Cory Gearrin 17 2009
Ryan Greene 17 1999-2000
9. Jasvir Rakkar 16 2015
Billy Sylvester 16 2000

1. Chris Waters 302.2 2002-05
2. Jake Stevens 296.0 2005-07
3. Ryan Kellogg 251.0 2017-19
4. Ralph Roberts 249.1 2003-06
5. Jonathan Martinez 247.0 2015-16
6. Dan Curtis 232.1 ‘00, ‘02-'03
7. Kelvin Villa 220.0 2005-06
8. Jung Bong 211.1 2000-01
9. Victor Payano 213.0 2013-14
10.Daury Torrez 202.2 2015-16
HITS ALLOWED
1. Jake Stevens 345 2005-07
2. Ryan Kellogg 293 2017-19
3. Chris Waters 281 2002-05
4. Kelvin Villa 233 2005-06
5. Dan Curtis 231 2000, 2002-03
6. Ralph Roberts 226 2003-06
7. Jonathan Martinez 211 2015-16
8. Daury Torrez 211 2015-16
89 Victor Payano 208 2013-14
10.Matt Wright 197 2003-04
RUNS ALLOWED

1. Jake Stevens 199 2005-07
2. Ryan Kellogg 148 2017-19
3. Chris Waters 134 2002-05
4. Victor Payano 133 2013-14
5. Kelvin Villa 130 2005-06
6. Ralph Roberts 124 2003-06
7. Cole Rohrbough 117 2008-10
8. Ryan Kellogg 148 2017-19
9. J.J. Hoover 104 2009-10

Matt Butler 104 2001, 2003

Richard Gallardo 104 2021-22

EARNED RUNS ALLOWED

1. Jake Stevens 178 2005-07
2. Victor Payano 125 2013-14

Ryan Kellogg 125 2017-19
4. Chris Waters 118 2002-05
5. Kelvin Villa 108 2005-06
6. Cole Rohrbough 107 2008-10
7. Ralph Roberts 102 2003-06
8. Matt Butler 97 2001, 2003
9. Jonathan Martinez 94 2015-16
10.Matt Wright 90 2003-04

Jose Miguel Gonzalez 90 2021-22
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CAREER INDIVIDUAL PITCHING RECORDS

T

Barret Loux struck out 127 batters for the Pelicans in 2011 - he was traded to the Cubs in November of 2013.

HOME RUNS ALLOWED

% Record Books

STRIKEOUTS

1. Jake Stevens 27 2005071 4 Ralph Roberts 214 2003-06

2. Ryan Kellogg ) 24 2017-13 1 5 Angel Hernandez 196 2022-24

3. Jonathan Martinez 23 2015416 | 3 5ot Sobkowiak 193 1999, 2002

Jc?se Miguel Gonzalez 23 2021-22 4. Matt Wright 191 2003-04

4. Victor Payano 22 2013-14 1 o pan curtis 188 2000, 2002-03

Chris Waters 22 2002-05 | g\ 1o Stevens 185 2005-07

6. Ralph RoPerts 20 2003-06 7. Paul Bush 182 2003-05

Dan Curtis 20 2000, 2002-03 Jung Bong 182 2000-01

8. Jeremy Null 17 201517\ 9 Chris Waters 181 2002-05

Daury Torrez 17 201>-16 | 14 | ke Jackson 178 2012-13
Paul Bush 17 2003-05

Tyler Schlaffer 17 2021-22, 2024 HIT BATTERS

1. Chris Waters 29 2002-05

2. Randol Rojas 18 2012-2013

- WALKS ALLOWED Marino Santy 18 2023-24

1. Victor Payano 147 2013-14 1 4 jake Stevens 17 2005-07

2. Jake Stevens 132 2005-07 Kenyi Perez 17 2023-24

3. Ralph Roberts 116 2003-06 | ¢ (ol Rohrbough 16 2008-10

4. Angel H(?rnandez 101 2022-24 7. Matt Merricks 15 2003-04

5. Matt W"_'ght 100 2003-04 1 g \avin Pucetas 14 2013-14

6. Kelvin Villa 95 200506 | g jstin Steele 13 2017-18

7. Ke“\{' Perez 90 202324 | 14 \1oises Hernandez 12 2006-07

8. Ma"“? Santy 88 2023-24 Bryan Hudson 12 2018-19

9. Josg Miguel Gonzalez 86 2021-22 Angel Gonzalez 12 2022-23
10.Chris Waters 84 2002-05
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CAREER INDIVIDUAL PITCHING RECORDS
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WILD PITCHES
1. Jose Miguel Gonzalez 30 2021-22 BALKS
Kenyi Perez 30 2023-24 . Angel Hernandez 8 2022-24
3. Angel Hernandez 29 2022-24 . Johzan Oquendo 6 2022-23
4. Jake Stevens 25 2005-07 Erian Rodriguez 6 2023
5. Bryan Digby 24 2003, 2005 . Cole Rohrbough 5 2008-09
Matt Wright 24 2003-04 Jake Stevens 5 2005-07
Alex Lange 24 2018-19 Tyler Schlaffer 5 2021-22, 2024
8. Johzan Oquendo 23 2022-23 . Seven tied with 4
9. Moises Hernandez 20 2006-07, 2009
10.Tommy Thorpe 19 2016-17

MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS

Ralph Roberts (above) holds the Pelicans career franchise marks in appearances (145) and strikeouts (214).




| SINGLE-GAME RECORDS |

SINGLE GAME BATTING RECORDS

Jason Ross 2 4/29/99 vs. KIN
HOME RUNS

Joey Gallo 3 5/16/14 vs. POT

Joey Gallo 3 4/23/14 @ FRE

RUNS BATTED IN

Kevin Alcantara
Carter Trice
Parker Chavers
Joey Gallo
Zach Zaneski
Tyler Flowers
Peter Matt
Andy Garriola
Andy Garriola
Andy Garriola
Reginald Preciado
Zach Cone
Joey Gallo
Edwin Garcia
Troy Cameron

Wally Soto
Jacob Wetzel
Jordan Nwogu
Chesny Young
Billy McKinney
Odubel Herrera
Odubel Herrera

8 6/12/22 @ CAR
8/4/24 @ DEL
8/8/23 vs. FAY

5/30/14 vs. CAR
5/3/11 @ POT

6/20/08 @ LYN
5/4/22 @ SAL

4/30/24 @ SAL

7/26/23 @ FBG
4/7/23 vs. CHS
5/4/22 @ SAL

4/23/14 @ FRE
4/23/14 @ FRE
6/9/12 @ CAR
5/29/01 @ SAL

4/17/24 vs. KAN
5/18/22 @ COL
7/28/21 @ AUG

9/1/15 @ POT
5/7/15 vs. SAL
5/28/14 @ POT
4/23/14 @ FRE

bbbbbbhhbbbhg DDA NNNNNN
—
<
N

Nick Williams 4/11/14 @ SAL

Kellin Deglan 4/21/13 @ CAR

Mycal Jones 8/12/10 vs. FRE

Michael Rozema 8/10/05 vs. KIN

Cory Aldridge 7/31/00 vs. POT
STRIKEOQOUTS

Gerry Rodriguez 6 5/1/10 vs. FRE

Chris Paciolla
Alfonsin Rosario
Cristian Hernandez
Elvis Andrus

Matt Esquivel
Ardley Jansen
Gregor Blanco

5 8/3/24 @ DEL
5 7/23/24 vs. AUG
5 4/28/23 @ CHS
5 6/15/07 vs. KIN
5 5/5/05 @ SAL
5 5/18/05 @ FRE
5 7/20/03 vs. FRE

AT-BATS
Zach Zaneski 10 6/12/11 @ KIN*
Jorge Alfaro 9 7/30/14 @ POT
Leury Garcia 9 6/12/11 @ KIN*
David Paisano 9 6/12/11 @ KIN*
Jared Prince 9 6/12/11 @ KIN*
Amadeo Zazueta 9 5/19/10 @ W-S
Mike Daniel 9 5/19/10 @ W-S
Junior Brignac 9 7/24/01 vs. W-S
*23 Inning Game

RUNS SCORED
Rashad Crawford 5 7/16/15 at W-S
30 times 4
HITS

D.J. Artis 5 8/2/19 vs. FAY
Bryant Flete 5 8/22/17 vs. BC
Chesny Young 5 7/17/15 @ POT
Jorge Alfaro 5 5/27/14 vs. SAL
Zach Zaneski 5 5/3/11 @ POT
Donell Linares 5 8/14/09 @ LYN
Carl Loadenthal 5 7/17/06 @ WIL
Jim Scharrer 5 7/11/99 vs. FRE
Mike Hessman 5 6/6/99 @ LYN
Jerrod Wong 5 6/6/99 @ LYN

DOUBLES
Eriandys Ramon 4 8/15/24 vs. COL
Andy Garriola 3 7/26/23 @ FBG
Andy Garriola 3 6/29/23 vs. CHS
Gleyber Torres 3 6/3/16 at SAL
Nick Williams 3 5/17/14 vs. POT (#2)
Christopher Bostick 3 7/30/14 at POT
Trever Adams 3 7/23/13 @LYN
Jared Hoying 3 8/21/11 vs. KIN
Ryan Strausborger 3 7/16/11 vs. SAL
Zach Zaneski 3 5/3/11 @ POT
Ryan Strausborger 3 4/30/11 vs. FRE
Tyler Flowers 3 4/29/08 @ LYN
Josh Burrus 3 5/4/05 @ SAL
Andy Marte 3 5/10/03 @ WIL
Brayan Pena 3 5/2/03 @ SAL
Zach Davis 3 6/27/19 @ Fay

TRIPLES
Ezequiel Pagan 2 8/3/22 vs. LYN
Ryan Cordell 2 8/31/14 vs. LYN
Chris Garia 2 5/11/14 @ POT
Chris Garia 2 5/7/14 @ SAL
Rougned Odor 2 6/14/13 vs. CAR
Odubel Herrera 2 5/24/12 vs. LYN
Ryan Strasborger 2 5/3/11 @ POT
Bill McCarthy 2 6/12/02 vs. LYN
Jason Ross 2 9/2/99 @ POT
Marcus Giles 2 6/26/99 vs. SAL
Jon Mark Owings 2 5/2/09 vs. SAL

STOLEN BASES
Junior Brignac 4
23 times 3

8/12/00 @ WIL

CAUGHT STEALING
Many times 2
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RECORD BOOKS |

SINGLE GAME RECORDS

SINGLE GAME PITCHING RECORDS

Innings Pitched (Starter)

Luis Parra 9.0
Kyle Hendricks 9.0
Richard Sullivan 9.0
James Parr 9.0
Luis Atilano 9.0
Chris Waters 9.0
Roman Colon 9.0
Daniel Curtis 9.0
Daniel Curtis 9.0
Nathan Kent 9.0
Nathan Kent 9.0
Christian Parra 9.0

5/12/14 vs. W-S
6/27/12 @ LYN
5/27/09 vs. W-S
5/17/07 @ WIL
6/22/06 @ SAL
7/7/02 vs. WIL
6/2/02 vs. FRE
5/7/02 vs. W-S
4/15/02 vs. W-S
7/14/00 vs. SAL
8/13/00 @ WIL
8/31/00 vs. SAL

Innings Pitched (Reliever)

7/2/09 vs. SAL
8/24/00 @ KIN
6/27/99 @ SAL

7/23/09 vs. W-S
7/19/09 vs. W-S

6/7/06 vs. LYN
6/15/15 @ W-S
8/16/14 @ SAL
7/21/12 @ POT
5/12/12 vs. SAL

5/2/06 @ SAL

6/2/16 at SAL
8/22/13 vs. SAL
8/28/10 @ W-S
6/28/10 @ LYN
4/16/10 @ SAL
5/12/06 @ POT
8/11/05 vs. KIN

7/5/02 @ POT
7/18/18 @ CAR
4/12/18 vs. POT

4/26/19 vs. SAL

7/19/14 vs. CAR
4/8/19 @ DE
8/16/14 at SAL
6/2/09 @ W-S
5/27/06 vs. WIL
5/20/18 @ FRED
7/6/18 at BC

Jacob Thompson 7.0
Jung Bong 7.0
Jason Flach 6.2
Cole Rohrbough 6.1
Jacob Thompson 6.1
Hits Allowed
Kelvin Villa 14
Daury Torrez 13
Ryan Bores 13
Randol Rojas 13
Nick Tepesch 13
James Parr 13
Jake Stinnett 12
Nick McBride 12
Zeke Spruill 12
Julio Teheran 12
Zeke Spruill 12
Luis Atilano 12
Chris Waters 12
Roman Colon 12
Erich Uelmen 12
Jose Paulino 12
Paul Richan 12
Runs Allowed
Luis Parra 11
Erling Moreno 12
Ryan Bores 10
Cole Rohrbough 10
James Parr 10
Jose Paulino 10
Jose Paulino 10
Jose Miguel Gonzalez 10

9/10/21 @ CHS

Earned Runs Allowed

Luis Parra 11
Erling Moreno 12
Ryan Bores 10

7/19/14 vs. CAR
4/8/19 @ DE
8/16/14 at SAL

Cole Rohrbough
Jose Paulino

Jose Miguel Gonzalez
Matt Crim

Zeke Spruill

Jeff Lyman
James Parr

Luis Atilano
James Parr

Jake Stevens
Blaine Boyer
Zachery Frachiseur

1
1
1
9

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

0 6/2/09 @ W-S
0 7/6/18 @ BC
0 9/10/21 @ CSC
7/4/10 vs. SAL

4/16/10 @ SAL

8/1/07 @ KIN

5/27/06 vs. WIL

5/18/06 @ WIL

5/2/06 @ SAL

9/5/05 vs. KIN

6/3/04 @ POT

6/18/99 @ W-S

Home Runs Allowed

Ryan Kellogg 5 5/17/17 vs. BC
Deunte Heath 4 7/25/07 vs. FRE
Stephen Russell 4 8/22/06 @ WIL
Daniel Curtis 4 6/23/02 @ LYN
Jose Miguel Gonzalez 4 9/10/21 @ CHS
Didier Vargas 4 9/3/22 @ CHS
Walks Allowed
Carlos Sencion 8 6/25/07 @ LYN
Tony Pierce 8 5/14/00 @ POT
Derrick Lewis 8 7/4/99 @ KIN
Strikeouts
Julio Teheran 14 5/31/10 @ FRE
Kyle Davies 14 6/12/04 @ KIN
Thomas Hatch 13 5/28/17 @ CAR
Joe Wieland 13 5/4/11 @POT
Tommy Hanson 13 4/4/08 @ WIL
Richard Gallardo 13 7/14/22 vs. FAY
11 times 12
Wild Pitches
Ryan Harvey 4 4/15/14 vs. POT
Jason Richardson 4 8/29/04 @ FRE
Matt Wright 4 6/6/03 @ KIN
Jose Almonte 4 8/17/21 @ FAY
Daniel Palencia 4 8/29/21 vs. COL
Balks
17 times 2

MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS



|  STREAKS AND FEATS |

Most consecutive 8ames WIth @ Rit......c.coiuieiieiie e e et e et e e e aeeenaae s
22 (Odubel Herrera, May 6-June 1, 2012)

20 (J.C. Holt, August 2-August 23, 2006)

18 (Zach Zaneski, June 12-July 22, 2011)

18 (Travis Jones, June 28-July 19, 2008)

18 (Willie Cabrera, May 31-June 17, 2008)

18 (Roberto Alverez, June 27-July, 2007)

18 (Martin Prado, April 24-May 13, 2005)

17 (James Triantos, August 20-September 11, 2022)
17 (James Triantos, May 8-May 28, 2022)

17 (Rougned Odor, July 7-July 25, 2013)

17 (Marcus Giles, August 25-September 12, 1999)

MOSt CONSECUTIVE MUITI-NIT BAMES ..eovieiiiiieieeec ettt ettt e s e e beeeesanesseenbeeneas
8 (Jared Bolden, July 11-July 20, 2011)

7 (Pete Crow-Armstrong, April 28-May 7, 2022)

6 (Jordan Schafer, August 28-September 2, 2007)

6 (Eric Campbell, June 17-June 25, 2007)

6 (Matt Young, May 27-June 1, 2007)

6 (Carlos Duran, June 11-June 17, 2004)

Most consecutive games reaching base (SINCE 2009)......cc.curuirierierieriierierieesiesee e esressesee e ssaesreessesssessaenses
44 (Chesny Young, June 6-July 25, 2015)**Carolina League Record**

31 (Ryan Strausborger, May 19-June 24, 2011)

30 (James Triantos, April 20-May 28, 2022)

28 (Chesny Young, August 6-end of 2015 season)

28 (Odubel Herrera, May 6-June 6, 2016

27 (Parker Chavers, May 31-July 24)

27 (David Bote, August 4-end of 2016 season)

Most consecutive games With @ FUN SCOMEA ......oiuiiiiuiiiiieiiieceere ettt sae e s e sraeesaneesneeesaneas
12 (Ernesto Mejia, May 24-June 4, 2008)

10 (James Triantos, May 14-May 26, 2022)
10 (Willie Cabrera, July 6-July 19, 2008)

9 (David Bote, August 20-30, 2016)

9 (Nick Williams, June 3-June 30, 2014)

9 (Joe Maloney, June 9-June 21, 2013)

9 (Leury Garcia, June 14-June 27, 2011)

9 (Eric Campbell, June 13-June 25, 2007)

8 (Gleyber Torres, April 16-23, 2016)

8 (Chris Garia, June 26-July 4, 2014)

8 (Chris Garia, May 23-May 31, 2014)

8 (Mitch Hilligoss, June 16-June 27, 2011)

8 (Mycal Jones, August 8-August 14, 2010)

8 (Isaiah Ka’aihue, May 26-June 2, 2007)

8 (Isaiah Ka'aihue, August 9-August 15, 2006)
8 (Brandon Jones, May 30-June 6, 2006)

Most consecutive games With @ dOUDIE .......cc.oouiiiiiii et e
6 (Andy Marte, May 14-May 22, 2003)
5 (Travis Wilson, August 17-August 22, 2000)

Most consecutive 8ames With @ trIPIE......co.eiriiiiiiii ettt st

3 (Cole Miles, May 7-9, 2010)
2 (Alfonsin Rosario, June 21-22, 2024)
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RECORD BOOKS | CAREER RECORDS

RECORD BOOKS | STREAKS AND FEATS

Most consecutive games with a home run

Most consecutive games with an RBI...........c.........

Most consecutive multi-RBI games .......ccccveevuveenns

Most consecutive games with a walk...........c.........

2 (Jacob Wetzel, April 23-24, 2024)

2 (Jacob Wetzel, April 10-11, 2024)

2 (Edmond Americaan, May 26-May 27, 2021)
2 (Pin-Chieh Chen, August 15-August 16, 2015
2 (Drew Robinson, August 27-August 29, 2013)
2 (Luis Sumoza, July 1-2, 2010)

2 (Gregor Blanco, August 20-August 21, 2004)

2 (Jeffrey Spencer, August 24-August 25, 1999)

6 (Cam Smith, August 20-25, 2024)

4 (Isaiah Ka’aihue, August 11-August 14, 2006)
3 (Felix Stevens, June 6-8, 2023)

3 (James Triantos, July 1-July 3, 2022)

3 (Gioskar Amaya, June 11-13, 2016)

3 (Kellin Deglan, May 4-May 7, 2013)

3 (Cody Johnson, April 9-April 11, 2009)
3 (Cody Johnson, April 28-May 1, 2009)
3 (Ernesto Mejia, June 14-June 17, 2008)
3 (Eric Campbell, June 5-June 7, 2008)

3 (Isaiah Ka’aihue, July 27-July 29, 2006)

12 (Donell Linares, May 21-June 2, 2009)
10 (Alfonsin Rosario, May 26-June 6, 2024)
9 (Isaiah Ka’aihue, June 2-June 12, 2007)

8 (Billy McKinney, May 3-May 9, 2015)

8 (Jorge Alfaro, June 23-July 1, 2014)

8 (Hanser Alberto, August 2-August 10, 2012)
8 (Curt Fiore, June 22-June 29, 2001)

8 (Travis Wilson, May 14-May 21, 2000)

7 (lan Happ, June 1-7, 2016)

7 (Yasiel Balaguert, July 18-25, 2016)

7 (Nick Williams, May 8-May 16, 2014)

4 (Jose Escobar, August 21-24, 2024)
4 (Marcus Giles, July 24-July 27, 1999)
4 (Kevin Alcantara, July 4-July 8, 2022)

3 (Pedro Ramirez, July 5-July 7, 2023)

3 (Ezequiel Pagan, June 5-9, 2022)
3 (BJ Murray, May 15-18, 2022)
3 (Gleyber Torres, May 13-15, 2016)

3 (Yasiel Balaguert, July 18-21, 2016)

3 (Billy McKinney, May 3-May 5, 2015

3 (Ben Carhart, April 18-April 23, 2015)

3 (Ryan Cordell, August 25-August 27, 2014)
3 (Jared Bolden, July 16-July 19, 2011)

3 (Dan Nelson, June 26-28, 2010)

11 (Jason Vosler, August 4-August 15, 2015)
9 (Vinny DiFazio, April 14-April 30, 2011)

8 (Preston Beck, June 22-June 29, 2014)

8 (Joey Gallo, May 17-May 25, 2014)

8 (Tyler Flowers, July 26-August 5, 2008)

MYRTLE BEACH PELICANS
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MOSt CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITN @ STIKEOUT ..vvevevovrsesesesesessssesesssesssessesssssesessesesssesessssssssssssssssessssssseseesssesesns

20 (Cody Johnson, July 20-August 16, 2009)

19 (Wladimir Galindo, June 6-June 27, 2018)

19 (Matt Warkentin, June 11-July 27, 2022)

18 (Reginald Preciado, April 8-May 11, 2022)

17 (Scott Schade, April 27-May 18, 2005)

17 (Felix Stevens, August 6-September 11, 2022)

Most consecutive games With @ StOIEN DASE ......c.uieceiiiii e e
5 (J.C. Holt, April 28-May 14, 2006)

4 (Cristian Hernandez, May 1-5, 2024)

4 (Cristian Hernandez, July 21-July 25, 2023)

4 (Jeffrey Baez, April 11-15, 2016)

4 (Quentin Davis, May 4-May 7, 2007)

4 (Carl Loadenthal, August 19-August 23, 2006)

4 (Gregor Blanco, June 11-June 15, 2003)

4 (Zach Davis, May 5-May 9, 2019)

Most consecutive games CAUZT STEAIING .....ccveiiriiiierieeereeee et ebeeneas

Most consecutive games COMMITEING @N EITOF ..co..iiiiuiiiiieeieeee ettt et e sr e s e s n e e sareesanees
4 (Jordan Kreke, August 19-21, 2010)

4 (Samuel Sime, June 17-19, 2010)

4 (Jesus Sucre, May 19-28, 2010)

4 (Robert Marcial, August 8-August 13, 2009)

Most consecutive days without @ 8ame ......ccccevvivviieeiieenie e 612 days (Sept. 1 2019-May 4 2021)
NO-HIEEET (9 INNINES) .ttt ettt et a e sb et et s bt et e e at e s ae e b e et e sbeebeeab e e st e nbeenbesanesaeanseas
Nick Tepesch (7.1 IP) & Jimmy Reyes (1.2 IP ), May 19, 2012 at Wilington

DJ Herz (5.0 IP), Jeremiah Estrada (2.2 IP), Bailey Reid (0.1 IP), & Danis Correa (1.0 IP), June 23, 2021 at Columbia
Walker Powell (5.0 IP), Adam Laskey (2.0 IP), & Jake Reindl (2.0 IP), May 1, 2022 vs. Columbia

Tyler Schlaffer (3.0 IP), Luis Angel Rodriguez (3.0 IP), Gregori Montano (1.0 IP), Angel Hernandez (1.0 IP), & Alfredo Zarraga (1.0 IP), July 17, 2022 vs. Fayetteville

NO-HIttEr (NON=9 INNINES) ..ecuteitieiieiicteete ettt et ste e e e et e e teesae e beeaesbe e seessesse e beestesssessaenseessasseeseensesssansens
Marino Santy (5.0 IP) July 23, 2023 vs. Columbia (Rain-shortened)
Tim Spooneybarger (1.0 IP) & Christian Parra (6.0 IP), July 23, 2000 at Frederick

[ i a g T=d8 £ T o o o TN 1Yol S
Jerrod Wong, June 6, 1999 at Lynchburg (5-6, 2 2B, 3B, HR, 4 R, 4 RBI)
[ [ n o= =4 = a o IR - o o TS

Cameron Sisneros

September 6th, 2024 (Off of Yanquiel Sanchez)

Carter Trice

August 4, 2024 (off Cole Urman of Delmarva)

Andy Garriola......c.ccceeveeneenennene
Parker Chavers ..

................................. August 11, 2023 (off Jose Nodal of Fayetteville)

Jefferson Rojas
Jefferson Rojas
Pedro Ramirez.........
Cristian Hernandez

....August 8, 2023 (off Andrew Taylor of Fayetteville)
July 27, 2023 (off Kevin Rodriguez of Fredericksburg)
... July 18, 2023 (off Marcus Olivarez of Columbia)
...... July 7, 2023 (off Owen Murphy of Augusta)
.May 13, 2023 (off Adam Tulloch of Lynchburg)

Moises Ballesteros ..
Andy Garriola..
Kevin Alcantara ...
Kevin Alcantara ...
Kevin Alcantara ...

... April 14, 2023 (off Zach Jacobs of Lynchburg)
... April 7, 2023 (off Kikito Severino of Charleston)
.. September 4, 2022 (off Roel Garcia Ill of Charleston)
........ July 27, 2022 (off Rainiery Rodriguez of Augusta)
.May 12, 2022 (off of Victor Munoz of Charleston)

Ethan Hearn....
Kevin Made......
Jonathan Sierra
Miguel Amaya

... September 11, 2021 (off of Antonio Jimenez of Charleston)
...... September 7, 2021 (off of Ben Brecht of Charleston)
, 2021 (off of Patrick Smith of Columbia, inside the park)
June 29, 2019 (off of Austin Hanson of Fayetteville)
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D.J. Wilson
Tyler Alamo (walk-off).
Andruw Monasterio
Jesse Hodges
Eloy Jimenez
Yasiel Balaguert.
Cael Brockmeyer ..
Ryan Cordell
Lewis Brinson.....

Hanser Alberto...

.June 27, 2019 (off of Humberto Castellanos of Fayetteville)
May 29, 2018 (off of Mike Morrison of Winston-Salem)
...July 31st, 2018 (off of Joe Palumbo of Down East)
....July 18, 2017 (off of Justin Ferrell of Buies Creek)
..May 25, 2017 (off of Luis Martinez of Winston-Salem)
..May 18, 2016 (off of Thad Lowry of Winston-Salem)
....July 21, 2015 (off of Kevin McAvoy of Salem)
...August 30, 2014 (off of Alex Wilson of Lynchburg)
..July 30, 2014 (off of Khayyan Norfork of Potomac)
..... June 19, 2014 (off of Luis Santos of Wilmington)
Joey Gallo... .May 30, 2014 (off of Clayton Cook of Carolina)
Preston Beck .......ceceeveeeeneenieniereeeeee .... April 17, 2014 (off of Travis Henke of Potomac)
Trever Adams ......cceeeereeeeeeieeeieeeee e .. August 13, 2013 (off of Gene Escat of Frederick)
Preston BECK .c..civveirieieieisieenieeriete e ene August 5, 2013 (off of Zach Clark of Frederick)
Zach Zaneski . May 3, 2011 (off of Mitchell Clegg of Potomac)

Samuel Sime .. August 2, 2010 (off of Brian Grening of Kinston)
Matt Kennellly....... . . et ———————— May 4, 2010 (off of Jesse Estrada of Potomac)
Gerardo Avila ........ . . TN .. April 9, 2010 (off of Tim Melville of Wilmington)
Donell LiNares .......ccoeeveevveveeneenveneennennens .. August 30, 2009 (off of Brett Jacobson of Frederick)
Cody Johnson. e July 2, 2009 (off of Casey Kelly of Salem)
TYIEr FIOWETS ...t July 9, 2008 (off of Jason Dominguez of Salem)
Eric Campbell .... ...June 20, 2008 (off of Daniel Mosokos of Lynchburg)

.June 2, 2008 (off of Isreal Chirino of Winston-Salem)
....April 20, 2008 (off of Jeanmar Gomez of Kinston)
Isaiah Ka’aihue .. .. June 20, 2007 (off of David Hernandez of Frederick)
Roberto Alvarez.... ... May 31, 2007 (off of Ryan Ouellette of Frederick)
Quentin Davis...........c..... e ———— May 13, 2007 (off of David Hernandez of Frederick)
Clint Sammons.. ... August 26, 2006 (off of Manny Basilio of Frederick)
. August 18, 2006 (off of Trent Baysinger of Frederick)

Jon Mark Owings..
Tyler Flowers.....

Mark Jurich
Diory Hernandez.. July 30, 2006 (off of Kyle Bloom of Lynchburg)
Matt Young May 28, 2006 (off of Mathew Goodson of Wilmington)

Jarrod Saltalamacchia ..........coeeevenenenenenienicncnenene August 5, 2005 (off of Jonathan Beltre of Salem)
Gregor Blanco ... August 27, 2004 (off of Terry Caughey of Frederick)

Ben Thomas .. .... May 7, 2004 (off of Nic Gravelle of Lynchburg)
Adam LaRoche April 19, 2002 (off of Carlos De La Cruz of Kinston)
Jeff Rodriguez.................... ..August 9, 2001 (off of Greg Dukeman of Lynchburg)

Mark MOMEIMET ....cvveuieeieieieieiee ettt July 27, 2001 (off of Ryan Price of Salem)
Wilson Betemit ..June 15, 2001 (off of Terry Plank of Frederick)

Jaeme Leal June 3, 2001 (off of Eric Fisher of Winston-Salem)
Troy Cameron. May 29, 2001 (off of Ryan Price of Salem)
Jeff ROAMIGUEZ......cveiiiiiiieect s May 24, 2001 (off of Mike Spiegel of Kinston)

Adam LaRoche .. . April 7, 2001 (off of Jeff Bajenaru of Winston-Salem)
Alfredo Castro... .... August 25, 2000 (off of Ryan Price of Salem)
Ryan Langerhans. May 20, 2000 (off of Matt Achilles of Frederick)
AL ZAPP ittt April 14, 2000 (off of Dean Brueggemann of Salem)
Jarrod Wong September 3, 1999 (off of Rick Gonzales of Potomac)

Ryan Lehr.... August 26, 1999 (off of Kai Freeman of Winston-Salem)




